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Case Number Date Due Request Summary

13-07-2009-091549-001 10/08/2009 | Copy of the MOD's gifts and hospitality policy

13-07-2009-093158-001 10/08/2009 | Average length of service of personnel in the Royal Marines since the start of the Afghanistan campaign in 2001.

13-07-2009-101251-001 10/08/2009 | 5 Qs re Afghanistan casualties.

13-07-2009-103520-002 11/08/2009 | Details of RN Sailors and Submariners manning levels.

13-07-2009-145830-001 11/08/2009 | 3 Qs re equipment required in Helmand Province.

13-07-2009-152625-002 10/08/2009 | UFOs

13-07-2009-154009-003 07/08/2009 | Details of all meetings between Shell and / or BP, Chevron / Texaco, E.On, Exxon/Esso, the CBI and RWE and / or
Kevan Jones, Robert Napier as well as senior civil servants and scientists from the Met Office and / or Hadley
Centre for Climate Change regarding the science of climate change since January 2008.

13-07-2009-155955-002 11/08/2009 | 6 Qs re women in the Army.

13-07-2009-160405-004 28/07/2009 | UKMO overall 2009 budget figures and their breakdown by offices.

13-07-2009-161808-003 05/08/2009 | Details of the number of explosive devices cleared by British bomb squads in Afghanistan in the following periods:
2006/7; 2007/8; 2008/9 & 6 April 2009 to 7 July 2009.

13-07-2009-163347-004 05/08/2009 | 2 Qs re deaf employees.

13-07-2009-165206-003 10/08/2009 | List of Memoranda of Understanding, contracts, agreements and similar documents from 1995 to date relating to
the Eurofighter aircraft.

13-07-2009-165754-005 04/08/2009 | Statistics regarding the percentage of military personnel entering initial officer training who are university
graduates and the percentage of military officers who are MOD-sponsored during their undergraduate studies.

13-07-2009-170349-005 07/08/2009 | 5 Qs re MR1185 project.

13-07-2009-170954-006 06/08/2009 | Documents relating to Submarine Enterprise Collaboration Agreement.

13-07-2009-171706-007 06/08/2009 | The number of currently serving Cadet Force Adult Volunteers (CFAVs) that are known to have previous criminal
convictions or offical police cautions.

13-07-2009-173719-004 07/08/2009 | Question re vehicle tagging.

13-07-2009-174817-002 10/08/2009 | Details held on the operation of the Regional Seat of Government within DUMPY level based beneath Dover Castle.

14-07-2009-094759-001 11/08/2009 | Statistics for total value of claimed expenses annually, plus total number of rejected expenses and their individual
cost.

14-07-2009-100932-001 11/08/2009 | Copy of report completed in 2007 by consultants Minty & Friend.

14-07-2009-101156-003 28/07/2009 | Annual salary details for Board Director/Chair, all Chief Executives, Deputies, Directors and Chairs.

14-07-2009-102948-003 10/08/2009 | Information re the role of the British army in the second world war.

14-07-2009-103921-004 10/08/2009 | Spend on artwork in each of the last five calender years.

14-07-2009-105259-002 10/08/2009 | How many troops from RMB Chivenor-based 24 Commando Engineer Regiment and Commando Logistic Regiment

suffered non-fatal injuries while in Afghanistan during Operation Herrick 9? Please provide a list which gives a
description of each injury and its cause.




14-07-2009-120412-002

12/08/2009

A detailed breakdown of each claim made by every special adviser working in the department in each of the last
five years.

14-07-2009-131012-005 10/08/2009 | In April 1994 did the British military have the equipment necessary to either jam radio broadcasts? If so, were
these resources deployed on active service?

14-07-2009-131639-004 10/08/2009 | What was the total manpower of the army, navy and RAF in April 1994. Of this total, how many were available for
deployment with a 10 day period?

14-07-2009-132343-003 11/08/2009 | A copy of the Board of Inquiry report into the grounding of HMS Renown in the North Channel in July 1996.

14-07-2009-141443-004 11/08/2009 | Final selection scores of those Royal Marines that were selected for commissioning in Jan 2010 as Royal Marine
Senior Corps Commission Candidates.

14-07-2009-142728-006 06/08/2009 | Board of Inquiry report into the accident that occurred on 5th September 2007 to the FB Heliservices owned
Bell212 helicopter ZJ965 in Belize.

14-07-2009-143924-007 11/08/2009 | Information re the MOD Sponsored Global Partnership Eliava Bacteriophage Project.

14-07-2009-144359-005 11/08/2009 | Information re Portable Integrated Battlespace Biological Detection.

14-07-2009-160941-008 11/08/2009 | How much was spent by the Ministry of Defence to hire equipment used in the Iraqg theatre in the last four financial
years, and which organisation the equipment was hired from.

14-07-2009-161906-005 11/08/2009 | How much was spent by the Ministry of Defence to hire equipment used in the Afghanistan theatre in the last four
financial years, and which organisation the equipment was hired from.

14-07-2009-162522-006 11/08/2009 | How many countries have armed forces in Afghanistan and what are the numbers of fighting forces by country.

14-07-2009-171252-007 12/08/2009 | Various information on contractors for Project SLAM

15-07-2009-090056-001 12/08/2009 | Further to this response please also let me have a copy of any reports or memporanda concerning the investigation
by the independent civil servant referred to in your letter.

15-07-2009-100313-002 12/08/2009 | The MoD's published statistics relating to Operation Herrick (Afghanistan) state that during the period 7 October
2001 to 15 June 2009 210 UK individuals were seriously or very seriously injured. For each of those individuals
could you please release brief details of the nature of the injuries sustained.

15-07-2009-102143-003 11/08/2009 | Information regarding how many servicemen and women are discharged on medical grounds for mental health
issues.

15-07-2009-103543-001 12/08/2009 | Detailed cost saving investment proposals affecting the Hebrides and Aberporth Ranges including St Kilda.

15-07-2009-104422-004 11/08/2009 | How many British service personel have been wounded so far in Irag and Afghanistan.

15-07-2009-113617-001 11/08/2009 | Request for access to DEFE 31/28: Intelligence General Northern Ireland.

15-07-2009-114001-002 12/08/2009 | Information re conversion of military bases to civilian air bases in Oxfordshire/Gloucestershire.

15-07-2009-114522-003 12/08/2009 | What was the contribution of the United Kingdom to the missions Artemis (2003) and EUFOR RD Congo (2006)?

15-07-2009-115948-002 13/08/2009 | | was watching Sky News on Tuesday evening, 14 July, showing the parade through Wooton Basset. | was puzzled
to see after the 8 hearses with coffins, there was 1 empty hearse. | am curious as to the reason for this.

15-07-2009-120907-005 12/08/2009 | Statistics for the number of civilians working on behalf of the British Armed Forces who have been killed and/or

wounded in a) Afghanistan and b) Iraq since September 2001.




15-07-2009-122213-002

12/08/2009

Information re floating targets that were sunk off Aberporth in the 1970s.

15-07-2009-123606-003 12/08/2009 | List of world war one prison camps in the Midlands area.

15-07-2009-143919-004 10/08/2009 | Question re compensation for death of named service personnel.

15-07-2009-153455-005 11/08/2009 | Question re military personnel serving in Iraq and Afghanistan who have suffered loss of limbs as a result of
injuries.

15-07-2009-155752-006 12/08/2009 | List of all military barracks in UK

15-07-2009-160031-004 11/08/2009 | Question re disposal of phosphorus based munitions.

15-07-2009-160128-006 12/08/2009 | Details of all works carried out at 20 Pattinson Crescent between March 2009 - present.

15-07-2009-160511-005 10/08/2009 | Re ROF Featherstone - 4 Qs re ammunition, materials/wastes burnt, uranium munitions, and radioactive
contamination.

15-07-2009-161048-006 07/08/2009 | 8 Qs re military manoeuvres 30th June 2009.

15-07-2009-161124-007 11/08/2009 | Request for all documents relating to the proposals to reduce the Qinetiq presence in the Outer Hebrides.

15-07-2009-161432-007 27/07/2009 | Full copy of Invitation to Tender for the Provision of Facilities Management Direct Services BFG.

15-07-2009-162001-008 11/08/2009 | 8 Qs re hearing protection for MOD police officers.

15-07-2009-162906-003 29/07/2009 | Request for report JT Cansdale and RW Gent, "lce Accretion on Aerofoils in 2-Dimensional Compressible Flow - a
Mathematical Model, "RAE Technical Report TR 82128, 1982.

15-07-2009-163543-008 07/08/2009 | Forensic reports on tube explosion of 7 July 2005.

16-07-2009-101627-003 13/08/2009 | 3 Qs re working conditions of MOD civilian employees.

16-07-2009-103140-004 13/08/2009 | In each of the Financial years 2006/2007, 2007/2008 and 2008/2009 what was the spend by MoD, broken down by
TLB areas, for the use of External Assistance?

16-07-2009-103845-004 13/08/2009 | In each of the Financial years 2006/2007, 2007/2008 and 2008/2009 how many Manpower Substitutes were
employed by MoD, broken down by TLB area?

16-07-2009-105233-002 13/08/2009 | 6 Qs re MOD spending on school fees of children of members of the armed forces and civil service staff of the
MoD.

16-07-2009-111711-002 13/08/2009 | Breakdown of all MOD staff (Including the forces) by their job function.

16-07-2009-114900-003 13/08/2009 | 4 Qs re suspensions in major disciplinary cases year by year for the last 3 years (by TLB).

16-07-2009-115716-004 13/08/2009 | How many MoD employees, per TLB, have been dismissed for disciplinary offences in each year 2006/2007/2008
and so far in 2009? In how many cases, per TLB, was the decision to dismiss overturned at a) the internal MoD
appeal, b) a CSAB?

16-07-2009-120739-005 13/08/2009 | 3 Qs re payments made to injured soldiers under the Armed Forces Compensation Scheme.

16-07-2009-121819-003 04/08/2009 | Copy of MOD report on Open Space Provision at Lyneham.

16-07-2009-122143-005 14/08/2009 | List of all fuel leaks found whilst carrying out STI/NIM/924A?

16-07-2009-122645-006 14/08/2009 | Re fuel leaks and STI/NIM/924A,how many incident reports were generated by these leaks?

16-07-2009-123451-006 14/08/2009 | Internal documentation in respect of the implementation of the agreed no fly zone and how it was dealt with by

RAF Shawbury.




16-07-2009-145058-004

11/08/2009

Question re RAF Pembray history.

16-07-2009-152445-005 13/08/2009 | Copy of response to 12-06-2009-133007-003 Copy of report 'Mixed Manning in Submarines: Foetal Health'
provided in response to request 26-01-2006-094705-005.

16-07-2009-154402-006 13/08/2009 | Copy of the response issued to 09-06-2009-170833-004 ( Information re explosion events in Northern Ireland for
research project at Exeter University).

16-07-2009-155518-005 13/08/2009 | Question re dates for National Conscription.

16-07-2009-155805-009 13/08/2009 | Request for records relating to 2 service personnel that defected to GDR.

16-07-2009-161300-007 13/08/2009 | Request to see any communications between the Secretary of State, ministers and/or the permanent secretary of
the Ministry of Defence, and the freedom of information office and/or freedom of information officers of the
Ministry of Defence, in relation to the release of information about the crash of a Chinook helicopter on the Mull of
Kintyre in 1994 and the crash of a Nimrod aircraft in Afghanistan in September 2006.

16-07-2009-162003-006 14/08/2009 | List of all the military barracks in the UK.

16-07-2009-162655-007 13/08/2009 | The total amount of money in retention bonuses that were paid to staff in your department for financial years from
2004 - 2007.

16-07-2009-164034-008 14/08/2009 | How many British soldiers have been killed in action in Afghanistan in the last five years, how many of those that
died were from Scotland, and how many of those that died were from Glasgow.

16-07-2009-164550-009 14/08/2009 | Names of all soldiers killed in Iraq and Afghanistan

16-07-2009-165215-008 14/08/2009 | Number of service women killed in Iraq and Afghanistan.

16-07-2009-170311-010 14/08/2009 | 5 Qs re department telephone hotlines from 2005- 2009.

17-07-2009-095240-001 28/07/2009 | UKMO overall 2009 budget firgures and their breakdown by offices.

17-07-2009-102431-001 13/08/2009 | Question re access to the Royal Observer Corps website.

17-07-2009-103941-001 14/08/2009 | The total number and types of flights/missions carried out by the RAF Tanker fleet over the last ten years.

17-07-2009-112923-001 14/08/2009 | Request for Joint Service Publications (JSP) 550, 553, 556.

17-07-2009-145659-001 14/08/2009 | Information re the Financial Management Shared Service Centre (FMSSC) and its Annual Report and Accounts
2007/08.

17-07-2009-150742-001 11/08/2009 | Statistics for Taliban losses in Afghanistan to date.

17-07-2009-152700-002 12/08/2009 | The number of defence attaches the UK has worldwide.

17-07-2009-154159-002 17/08/2009 | 3 Qs re dental materials and consumables.

17-07-2009-154711-003 17/08/2009 | A copy of the Board of Inquiry report into the grounding of HMS Trenchant off the coast of Australia in July 1997.

17-07-2009-154742-003 17/08/2009 | Documentation in relation to plans to explore the idea of relocating HMS Caroline from Belfast.

17-07-2009-155117-002 17/08/2009 | All emails, minutes of meetings and telephone conversations of requests for troop reinforcement for Helmand rom

commanders in Helmand as well as requests from the chief of the defence staff over the summer of 2009. This will
also include the various options for troop reinforcements as detailed by Gordon Brown at a defence select
committee meeting which took place on 16 July 2009.




17-07-2009-155536-003 17/08/2009 | Please provide me with the average number of occupants in occupied family service accommodation at the military
locations listed.

17-07-2009-155602-004 17/08/2009 | Re the UK Defence Statistics 2008 published by Defence Analytical Services and Advice, request for further
breakdown of its expenditure analysis.

17-07-2009-155911-005 17/08/2009 | Request for an outline document for the process known as "policy-gating™, when this process was launched and
details of the process that it replaced.

17-07-2009-161906-001 14/08/2009 | Request for file WO 208/3464 found in National Archives catalogue.

17-07-2009-162643-004 29/07/2009 | 3 Qs re Admiralty Board Report re IRA bombing Deal Barracks 22 Sep 89.

17-07-2009-163229-004 14/08/2009 | This request relates to the Eskdalemuir Seismic Array operated by AWE (Blacknest) on behalf of the Ministry of

Defence. The request requires the release of all seismic recording between 7.00am and 7.00pm on the 26th of
June 20089.




